

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

March 8, 2021

Energy Resources Planning Task Force Initial Meeting Scheduled

NORTH LITTLE ROCK—The Energy Resources Planning Task Force will hold its initial meeting at 10:00 a.m. on March 10, 2021. The meeting will take place in the Commission Room at the Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment Headquarters.

On March 3, 2021, Governor Hutchinson signed Executive Order 21-05 to establish the Energy Resources Planning Task Force. The Task Force is made up of the Arkansas Department of Energy and Environment, the Oil and Gas Commission, the Liquefied Petroleum Gas Board, and the Department of Commerce.

CONTACT: <u>EE-Press@adeq.state.ar.us</u>

###